# OP \$65.00 5288488

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEDIAPHARM INC.		12/12/2018	Corporation: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medexus Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Place du Commerce	
Internal Address:	Suite 225	
City:	Montréal, Québec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3E 1A2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5288488	PEDIAPHARM
Registration Number:	5288489	P

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-941-5668

**Email:** trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jess M. Collen

**Address Line 1:** 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Jess M. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jane F. Collen

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0257

900497548

SIGNATURE:	/Jane F. Collen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0258

# **CHANGE OF NAME**

**RECORDED: 05/07/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0259